PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4633706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BASCHNAGEL	10/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYCE INNOVATIONS LLC
Street Address:	140 WILL DRIVE
City:	CANTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9759421
Patent Number:	9163816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)741-8865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-749-7200

Email: emelia@dtm-law.com
Correspondent Name: EMILY M. MELIA

Address Line 1: 175 DERBY STREET, SUITE 30

Address Line 4: HINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2499.80		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. MELIA	
SIGNATURE:	/emm/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/10/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504586994 REEL: 043824 FRAME: 0412

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Baschnagel of Garden City, New York ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number:9,759,421 B1, dated September 12, 2017, titled Light Bulb Device With Functional Features, and U.S. Patent Number:9,163,816, dated October 20, 2015, titled Energy Diverting Light Socket Plug (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, NYCE Innovations LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company having an address of 140 Will Drive, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor assigns to Assignee One Hundred (100%) Percent of his right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Executed as a sealed instrument this 3 day of October, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

Robert Baschnage

Agreed to and accepted by ASSIGNEE:

NYCE Innovations LLC

i.

Robert Baschnagel, Manager

Feonard Monfrado Manager

PATENT REEL: 043824 FRAME: 0413

STATE OF NEW YORK

2	
Queens	COUNTY
<u> vueers</u>	COOMIT

On this _____ day of October, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Robert Baschnagel, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was _________, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public
Print Name: Janice R Saus to
My Commission Expires: June 2, 2020

JANICE R SAUSTO
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01SA6188149
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 2, 2020

STATE OF NEW YORK

Queens COUNTY

Motary Public

Print Name: Janue K Saus to

My Commission Expires: June 2, 2020

JANICE R SAUSTO
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01SA6188149
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 2, 2020

PATENT REEL: 043824 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 10/10/2017